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T T T Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
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TORONTO GREEN STANDARDS VERSION 04, TIER 1

T.G.S GREEN ROOF REQUIREMENTS

PROJECT STATISTICS SUMMARY

,-h,{\l = Statistics Template — Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0
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The Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0 Statistics Template is submitted with Site Plan Control Applications and
stand-alone Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications. Complete the table and copy it directly onto the Site Plan
submitted as part of the application.

For
For
For

Zoning Bylaw Amendment applications: complete General Project Description and Section 1.
Site Plan Conftrol applications: complete General Project Description, Section 1 and Section 2.
further information, please visit www.toronto.ca/greendevelopment

General Project Description Proposed

Total Gross Floor Area 46347.5 m2

Breakdown of project
components (m?2):

Residential 45350.1 m2
Retail 997.45 m2
Commerciai

industrial

Institutional /Ot
nstunionay/ o
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et

Totai number of residentiai units 560

Number of parking spaces with EVSE (non-residential) 8 12 150%

Cycling Infrastructure Proposed %
381 390

Number of long-term bicycle parking spaces (all-uses)

102.3%

Number of long-term bicycle parking located on:
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a) first storey of building

b) second storey of building

w

c) first level below-ground 381 90 102.3%

d) second level below-ground
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Statistics Template — Toronto Green Standard Version 4.0

Mid to High Rise Residential and
all New Non-Residential Development
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5500 DUNDAS ST. WEST, TORONTO, ONTARIO

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.
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| Cycling Infrastructure Proposed %

Number of short-term bicycle parking spaces (all uses)
at-grade or on first level below grade

Number of publicly accessible bicycle parking spaces

Number of energized outlets for electric bicycles

[

Total site area (m2)

Total Soil Volume (40% of the site area + 66 m2 x 30 m3)
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c) shade from free canopy

0l ToRonTo

all New Non-Residential Development

Landscaping & Biodiversity Proposed %

d) shade from high-albedo structures

e) shade from energy generation structures

Percentage of Lot Area as Soft Landscaping
(non-residential only)

Total number of plants

Total number of native plants and % of total plants
Available Roof Space (m?)

Available Roof Space provided as Green Roof (m2)
Available Roof Space provided as Cool Roof (m2)

Available Roof Space provided as Solar Panels (m2)

Bird Collision Deterrence Proposed %

Total area of glazing of all elevations within 16m above grade

Total area of freated glazing (minimum 85% of total area of
glazing within 16m above grade) (m?)

Percentage of glazing within 16m above grade treated with:
a) Visual markers
b) non-reflective glass

c) Building integrated structures
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Mid to High Rise Residential and

*Site does not fall within 500m of a transit station entrance additional 10 publicly accessible bike parking spaces not required per TGS AQ2.6

*230.5.10.1 (3) specifies that if non-residential IFA is 2000m2 or less, then no bicycle parking is required

LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING NET AREA

Level GCA PER FLOOR LT PARKING SPACE AREA | % OF AREA
P1 7,485.6 m? 300.25 M2 4.01%
7,485.6 m? 300.25 M2 4.01%

Green Roof Provided , , ,
ross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m?) 53,208.8 m? + Elrrl:e:r:(s)lggrsn atoms, Z"Jffé?&ﬂ‘f.lﬁ E:Z 8321?22?55?5'”'1!2[52?3 ‘m e
G d b ZONING DESIGNATION SITE DENSITY + INFORMATION : ,
Total Roof Area (m2) 4.788.0 m? conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
A f Residential Private T 2) TUb to Abuti Unit A ’506 82 Coqtract_ Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
Roofton Outdeor Amenity Soace i 1 (m&[ ol Bulig real e ZBL 569-2013 GROSS SITE AREA 9,751.46 m? dlarfcaon
ooftop Qutdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m*) 1,168.0 m GFA BUILDING A 24449.61| [LESS (CORNER ROUND + 36M R.O.W. CONVEYANCE) 19.56 m?
Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m2) 0.0 m* GFA BUILDING B 21693.29| [NET SITE AREA 9,731.90 m?
Tower(s) Roof Area with floor plate less than 750m? N/A GFAA +BTOTAL 46347 .54 POPS. AREA 313.00 m2
Total Available Roof Space (m?) 3,1132m? PROPOSED PARKLAND DEDICATION 0.00 m?
Green Roof Coverage Required Provided F.S.I=TOTAL GFA/LOT AREA | (46347.54 / 9731.90) 4.76
Coverage of Available Roof Space (m?) 1867.9 m?|  1,935.5 m? NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE L O ronto, ON Mok 208
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60% 62% ESTABLISHED GRADE 127.02M '
BUILDING HEIGHT- BUILDING A 57.3M t> 416.596.0700
BUILDING HEIGHT- BUILDING B 51.1M > 416.533.6986
PARKING PARKING ZONE B www.superkul.ca
BICYCLE BICYCLE ZONE 2 —
Definitions
Term Definition
PARKING SUMMARY- BUILDING A + B AREA SUMMARY =Y lectric Vehiole
Electric Vehicle Energy
(Parking Zone B) Rate Calculation Minimum Allowed |Provided |Notes Level Total GFA GFA Total Level Studio 1 BD 2 BD 3 BD Total Units F.S. Floor Space Index PRYEAER
Per By-Law 569-2013 GCA Deductions Residential | Non-Residential GFA GCA Gross Construction Area
Residential Parking . ] Below Grade Below Grade Gross Floor Area, per ZBL
Occupants 0.5 per unit (0.5 * 271) 0 271 P2 7483.18 7389.21 93.96 0.00 93.96 P2 0 0 0 0 0 569-2013, the sum of the total
Barrier Free as defined below 14 15 P1 7485.61 7374.92 110.69 0.00 110.69 P1 0 0 0 0 0 area of each floor level of a
EV Equipped 100% of spots 0 271 Building A Building A g;g';’g:,gn?g;’;jrgg‘irgﬁ'f’t"g;he
Visitor 0.05 perunit+2| (0.05 * 560) 30 34 Ground 2393.39 507.22 1388.49 497.68 1886.18 Ground 0 0 0 9 9 GFA exterior of the main wall of each...
Barrier Eree as defined below 0 2|~ distributed between res + visitor 2 2053.83 57.54 1996.29 0.00 1996.29 2 0 2 6 2 10 The area in which the GFA may be
EV Equipped 25% of spots (0.25 * 30) 8 12 3 2405.10 39.07 2366.03 0.00 2366.03 3 1 14 8 2 25 GFA reduced by, as defined in ZBL
Residential Total 30 305 4 2405.10 39.07 2366.03 0.00 2366.03 4 1 14 8 2 25 Deductions | 569-2013
Non-Residential Parking Minimum Allowed  Provided 5 1448.38 608.60 839.78 0.00 839.78 5 0 5 5 1 11 FA _CI_BrosstFI%or afelg as% ‘éeﬁnfid if;_the
5 per oronto Green Roof Construction
All Usgs 1 (100m2 (1.0 * 10.0) 0 0 6 1417.27 54.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 6 3 10 5 2 20 Green Roof |Standard set out in Chapter 492 of
EV Equipped 25% of spots (0.25 * 0) 0 0 8 1417.27 54.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 8 3 10 S 2 20 GLA Gross Leasable Area
Non-Residential Total 0 0 9 1417.27 54.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 9 3 10 5 2 20 TGS Toronto Green Standard
10 1417.27 54.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 10 3 10 5 2 20 Per ZBL 569-2013. indoor or
Total Vehicular Parking 30 305 11 1417.27 24.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 11 3 10 S 2 20 outdoor space on a lot that is
Barrier Free 14 17 12 1416.95 54.03 1362.92 0.00 1362.92 12 3 10 5 2 20 communal and available for use by
EV Equipped 8 283 13 1417.27 54.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 13 3 10 5 2 20 _ the occupants of a building on the
14 1417 27 54.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 14 3 10 5 2 20 ey oL for recreational or social
Barrier Free Parking Requirements - City of Toronto (Parking Zone B) 15 1417.27 4.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 15 3 10 o 2 20 o
16 1417.27 54.03 1363.24 0.00 1363.24 16 3 10 5 2 20 rI=:er %BL 569-201(;3, a”puuldm% that
0.025 * x UNIT COUNT TOTAL 14 Table 200.15.10.5 Bylaw0023 MPH-EAST 376.33 376.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 MPH-EAST 0 0 0 0 0 with at loast one dwelling unit
* proportionally distributed between visitor and resident Building B Building B and each dwelling unit has a
Ground 2232.63 206.27 1526.60 499.76 2026.36 Ground 0 0 0 10 10 separate entrance directly from
Rate Calculation Minimum Allowed |Notes 2 2088.80 54.26 2034.53 0.00 2034.53 2 0 3 8 1 12 Apartment | outside or through a common
Non - Residential 1 7/100m? (1.0 * 10.0) 0/ None Provided 3 2265.23 37.88 2227.35 0.00 2227.35 3 2 13 6 3 24 Building inside area.
4 2265.23 37.88 2227.35 0.00 2227.35 4 2 13 6 3 24
13 to 100, 1 per every 25 or part N/A 6 1429.00 52.71 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 6 1 12 5 2 20
= i 7 1429.00 52.71 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 7 1 12 5 2 20 BY-LAW 569-2013
> 100:= 5+ 1 = every S0or part I.n excess of 100 N * 8 1429.00 5271 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 8 1 12 5 2 20 GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS FOR A MIXED USE BUILDING
Required Number of Barrier Free Non-Res Spots 0 : : : : : IN THE COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE CATEGORY
* no retail parking spaces provided which precludes required accessible spaces as per section 200.15.10.5 in By-Law 223-2025 9 1429.00 52.71 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 9 1 12 S 2 20 |n_thed00mrzer_?ti:}| RQSide(;ltim ngne hcategor}' thr? gbm'lsds' floor zr?a .Ofa
* EV Equipped Spaces shall be capable of min level 2 charging per TGS AQ1.2 10 1429.00 52.71 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 10 1 12 S 2 20 mixed use bullding i reduced by the area In the bulding used for:
11 1429.00 52.71 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 11 1 12 5 2 20 A parking, loading and bicycle parking below-ground:
12 1429.00 52.71 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 12 1 12 5 2 20 B. required loading spaces at the ground level and required
13 1429.00 52.71 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 13 1 12 5 2 20 c povcle parking spages al oranole-groun
. storage rooms, washrooms, electrical, utility, mechanical
14 1429.00 52.71 1376.30 0.00 1376.30 14 1 12 5 2 20 .and ventilation rooms in the basement
MPH-WEST 349.56 321.35 28.21 0.00 28.21 MPH-WEST 0 0 0 0 0 D. shower and change facilities required by this By-law for
Subtotal 23399.02 1705.73] 2119352 499.76 21693.29 Subtotal 18 140 67 35 260 b e renttos oy s By o
F. elevator shafts;
Project Totals 65039.57 18692.03 45350.10 997 .45 46347.54 Proposed Unit Mix 53 285 149 73 560 ‘H3 garbage shafts;,
. mechanical penthouse; and
9% 51% 27% 13% I exit stairwells in the building
Average Unit Size (m?) 41.83 56.96 7442 104.28 69.37
(ft?) 450 613 801 1122 747
15% BF Required 8 43 23 11 85
BF Provided 0 0 0 0 0
BICYCLE PROVISIONS AMENITY AREAS SUMMARY WASTE MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS
BUILDING A BUILDING A BUILDING A
Bicycle Parking-Building A |Rate |Calculation |Required |Provided |[Location Amenity Space |Required |Provided | Location Waste Room Area Calculation Required | Provided Notes
Per By-Law 569-2013 25m?2 for the first 50 units (300 - 50) 250 units 25 -
Public Bike Spaces (Short-Term) | 0] 0] Indoor Amenity 0.5m? per add. 50 units (250 / 50) 5 parts ) i
Residential Bike Spaces (2.0 * 300) 67.01|GROUND :
. Total Required Area 25 + 65.0 90.0 141.7
Long-Term 0.68 per unit (0.68 * 300) 204 209|P1 0.00 Bulky Ite?ns ( ) 10 11.6/10sm / tower
EV Equipped 15% of spots (0.15 * 204) 31 34 0.00 : '
Oversized 5% of spots (0.05 * 204) 11 11 Total Indoor Amenity 621.43 m? CompaoioifiReqbiie: ‘ (300 > 31) \True DES e
Household Hazardous Waste
Not Stacked 40% of spots (0.40 * 204) 82 93 12 100 unit 300/ 100 3 m? 3 3.316.55m / ¢
Short-Term 0.07 per unit (0.07 * 300) 21 21|GROUND Outdoor Amenity m” per every 720 unfis ( ) m - — oot o
Residential Total 225 230 2.0 m? per unit 600 641.04 5 otdTeo 103m? 157 m
Non-Residential Bike Spaces (Total Non-Res Space is under 2000m2) 0.00 BUILDING B
(2.0 * 300)
Long-Term 0.00 /100m#) +3 | (0.00 * 5) 0 0 Total Outdoor Amenity 641.04 m? Waste Room Area Calculation Required | Provided Notes
EV Equipped 15% of spots (0.15 * 0) 0 0 25m?2 for the first 50 units (260 - 50) 210 units 25 -
Oversized 5% of spots (0.05 * 0) 0 0 Total Amenity Space 1,200.00 m*> 1,262.48 m? 0.5m? per add. 50 units 210/ 50) 5 parts - -
Not Stacked 40% of spots (0.40 * 0) 0 0 (5* 13.0) 65 m? 65 )
Short-Term 0.00 /100m* (0.00 _* 10) 0 0 Total Required Area (25 + 65.0) 90.0 170.3
Non-Residential Total 0 0 BUILDING B Bulky Items 10 10.5{10sm / tower
* . | Amenity Space Required Provided Location Compactor Required ‘ (260 > 31) \True Yes Yes
IOtal Elcycle eI 504 509]P1 Indoor Amenity Household Hazardous Waste
ong-term : - TmZ per every 100 units | 260/ 100) | 3 m? 3 3.1|6.5sm / tower
EV Equipped 31 34 2.0 m? per unit 520 614.15|5 Tolal A 03T T84 T
Oversized 11 11 (20 * 260) 0.00 ke T T
Short-Term 21 21|GROUND 0.00
Total 225 230 0.00 BUILDING A+B
Total Indoor Amenity 614.15 m?
Loading Required |Provided
BULDINGB _ _ _ _ Outdoor Amenity Type A 0 0
Bicycle Parking-BuildingB  |Rate |Calculation |Required |Provided |Notes 2.0 m? per unit 520 52697 5 Type B
Per By-Law 569-2013 0.00 Type C
Public Bike Spaces (Short-Term) | 0] O|NOT WITHIN 500M OF TRANSIT... (2.0 * 260) Type G 2 2
Total Outdoor Amenit 526.97 m? i
Residential Bike Spaces Y Uizl Lezting 2
Long-Ter.m 0.68 per unit (0.68 * 260) 177 181|P1 Total Amenity Space 1,040.00m2 1,141.12 m?
EV Equipped 15% of spots (0.15 * 177) 27 30
Oversized 5% of spots (0.05 * 177) 9 10
Not Stacked 40% of spots (0.40 * 177) 71 81
Short-Term 0.07 per unit (0.1 * 260) 19 19|GROUND
Residential Total 196 200
Non-Residential Bike Spaces (Total Non-Res Space is under 2000m2)
Long-Term Base Minimum
Long-Term 0.00 /100m?) +3 | (0.00 * 5) 0 0
EV Equipped 15% of spots (0.15 * 0) 0 0
Oversized 5% of spots (0.05 * 0) 0 0
Not Stacked 40% of spots (0.40 * 0) 0 0
Short-Term 0 /100m? (0.0 * 10) 0 0
Non-Residential Total 0 0
Total Bicycle Parking
Long-Term 177 181 P1
EV Equipped 27 30
Oversized 9 10
Short-Term 19 19 GROUND
Total 196 200
Bicycle Parking Building A+ B Required |Provided |[Notes
Residential Long Term Total 381 390(P1
EV Equipped 58 64
Oversized 20 21
Not Stacked 153 174
Residential Short Term Total 40 40|Ground 1 2025.12.12 ISSUED FOR ZBA
Grand Total Building A + B 421 430
No.  Date Issue/Revision
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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LEGEND

GFA
BY-LAW 569-2013

GFA EXCLUSIONS
BY-LAW 569-2013

= == PROPERTY BOUNDARY

BY-LAW 569-2013

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS FOR A MIXED USE BUILDING
IN THE COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE CATEGORY

In the Commercial Residential Zone category the gross floor area of a
mixed use building is reduced by the area in the building used for:

A. parking, loading and bicycle parking below-ground;

B. required loading spaces at the ground level and required
bicycle parking spaces at or above-ground;

C. storage rooms, washrooms, electrical, utility, mechanical

.and ventilation rooms in the basement
shower and change facilities required by this By-law for
required bicycle parking spaces;
amenity space required by this By-law;
elevator shafts;
garbage shafts;
mechanical penthouse; and
exit stairwells in the building

o

TITXremm

1 2025.12.12 ISSUED FOR ZBA

No.  Date Issue/Revision

5500 DUNDAS ST W

5500 Dundas St W, Etobicoke, ON M9B 1B7

Title:

ZBL - 569-2013 Area
Plans

Project No. 2413 ‘ Scale As indicated

Drawing No.

A 002




2025-12-12 3:55:25 PM

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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BY-LAW 569-2013

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS FOR A MIXED USE BUILDING
IN THE COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL ZONE CATEGORY

In the Commercial Residential Zone category the gross floor area of a
mixed use building is reduced by the area in the building used for:

A. parking, loading and bicycle parking below-ground;
B. required loading spaces at the ground level and required
bicycle parking spaces at or above-ground;
C. storage rooms, washrooms, electrical, utility, mechanical
.and ventilation rooms in the basement
D. shower and change facilities required by this By-law for

required bicycle parking spaces;

E. amenity space required by this By-law;
F. elevator shafts;
G. garbage shafts;
H. mechanical penthouse; and
. exit stairwells in the building
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PERSPECTIVE VIEW - LOOKING NORTH EAST ACROSS DUNDAS ST. W

PERSPECTIVE VIEW - LOOKING NORTH ACROSS DUNDAS ST. W

PERSPECTIVE VIEW - LOOKING WEST

Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
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NOTES AND STATISTICS

Green Roof Provided Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw Definitions LOADING NOTES SITE PLAN NOTES
Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m2) 53,208.8 m? The total area of each floor level of a building, FLOOR PLATE AREA - The total area of a floor of a building,
T | Roof A 2 2 above and below average grade, measured from the measured from the exterior of the 1. TYPE G LOADING SPACE AND ADJACENT STAGING PAD HAVE VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF MIN 6.1 METERS, 1. THE BUILDING IS TO BE SPRINKLERED.
otal Roof Area (m?) 4,788.0 m exterior of the main wall of each floor level, main wall of the floor level, including voids at the level of the floor, OVERHEAD DOOR TO LOADING SPACE WILL HAVE MIN 4.4 METER HEIGHT. 2.1M DEEP STAGING AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE LOADING AREA TO HAVE MIN. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 6.1M. 30 (BUILDING A) + 26 2. RESIDENTIAL VISITOR PARKING SPACES WILL BE INDIVIDUALLY SIGNED AT THE FRONT OF EACH SPACE FOR THE USE OF RESIDENTIAL
Area of Residential Private Terraces (m?) [Up to Abutting Unit Area] 506.8 m? including voids at the level of each floor, such as an such as an atrium, (BUILDING B) SQ M STAGING AREA FOR THE DEVELOPMENT. VISITORS. BUILDING MANAGEMENT SHALL PROVIDE ENFORCEMENT OF THIS ARRANGEMENT.
- — . - — 2 atrium, mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, mezzanine, stairwell, escalator, elevator, ventilation duct or utility 2. TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE SHARED BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL USES. NON-RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT WILL ONLY SCHEDULE USE OF THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE ON DIFFERENT DAYS 3. SIDEWALKS AND BOULEVARDS WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY TO HAVE A MINIMUM 1% AND MAXIMUM 4% SLOPE TOWARDS THE ROADWAY.
Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m?) 1,168.0 m? ventilation duct or utility shaft, but excluding areas shaft. FROM THE COLLECTION DAYS OF THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TO ENSURE THAT THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE VACANT FOR CITY WASTE COLLECTION. 4. REFER TO SITE SERVICING DOCUMENTS FOR SEWER AND WATER SERVICE INFORMATION.
A fR ble E Devi 2 0.0 m? used for the purpose of parking or loading 3. NON-RESIDENTIAL WASTE WILL BE LABELLED AND STORED SEPARATELY FROM THE BINS FOR RESIDENTIAL WASTE. 5. ANY RETAINING WALLS ARE TO BE PROFESSIONALLY ENGINEERED.
rea of Renewable Energy Devices (m2) . GROSS FLOOR AREA - The total area of each floor level of a 4. TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE LEVEL (+/- 2%) AND CONSTRUCTED WITH MIN 200mm THICK SACRIFICIAL CONCERETE SLAB 6. ALL EXISTING ACCESSES, CURB CUTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, ETC. ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT SITE FRONTAGES THAT ARE NO
Tower(s) Roof Area with floor plate less than 750m? N/A building, above and below 5. A WARNING SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED, ALERTING DRIVERS WHEN EXITING THE UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE THAT LARGE TRUCKS ARE MANOEUVRING WITHIN THE PUBLIC LANE; LONGER REQUIRED ARE TO BE REMOVED. THE BOULEVARD WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS
Total Available Roof S > 31132 m? average grade, measured from the exterior of the main wall of 6. ALL ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO BE USED BY THE GARBAGE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL HAVE: AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL SERVICES ARE TO BE REINSTATED.
otal Available Roof Space (m?) V- each floor level, including voids at a) MAXIMUM GRADIENT OF 8%; 7. PROPOSED ACCESS TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY/LANEWAY FOR THIS PROJECT TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARD NO.
Green Roof Coverage Required Provided the level of each floor, such as an atrium, mezzanine, stairwell, b) MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 4.4 METRES THROUGHOUT; T310-050-1 FOR COMBINED CURB AND SIDEWALK VEHICULAR ENTRANCES.
: - - - escalator, elevator, ventilation ¢) MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4.5 METRES THROUGHOUT; AND, 8. NO SPEED BUMPS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ANY DESIGNATED FIRE ROUTE.
Coverage of Available Roof Space (m?) 1,867.9 m 1,935.5m duct or utility shaft, but excluding areas used for the purpose of d) 6 METRES WIDE AT POINT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS. 9. MAX. POROSITY OF ALL GROUND LEVEL VENTILATION GRATES MUST BE 20mm X 20mm PER TORONTO GREEN STANDARDS.
Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60% 62% parking or loading 7.'NO PARKING' SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED ADJACENT TO THE LOADING SPACE. 10. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE 'DARK SKY' COMPLIANT.
9 ° ° ° 8. CONSTRUCT ANY TYPE G LOADING SPACE AND ALL DRIVEWAYS AND PASSAGEWAYS PROVIDING ACCESS THERETO, TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING ALLOWANCE FOR CITY
OF TORONTO BULK LIFT AND REAR BIN LOADING WITH IMPACT FACTORS WHERE THEY ARE TO BE BUILT AS SUPPORTED STRUCTURES. UTILITY/SERVICES NOTES
9. THE RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE ROOM WILL ACCOMMODATE GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND ORGANICS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT OF THE BUILDING VIA USE OF A BISORTER IN THE DEVELOPMENT.
2 10. BULK WASTE HAS 10m2 DESIGNATED FLOOR AREA FOR THE DEVELOPMENT. 1. THE METHOD OF INSTALLATION FOR THE PROPOSED SERVICE CONNECTIONS WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF TORONTO WATER.
GROSS SITE AREA:9751.46M 11. "COLLECTION OF WASTE MATERIALS FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL TAKE PLACE IN AN ENCLOSED LOADING BAY. AN ON-SITE STAFF PERSON IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MOVING THE 2. EXISTING CONNECTIONS NO LONGER IN USE SHALL BE DISCONNECTED BY TORONTO WATER AT THE OWNER'S COST.
2 BINS FROM THE GARBAGE STORAGE SPACE TO THE COLLECTION POINT AND PROVIDE VEHICULAR DIRECTIVES TO THE COLLECTION VEHICLE OPERATOR AS REQUIRED." 3. THE LOCATION OF THE WATER METER SHALL BE TO TORONTO WATER'S SATISFACTION."
LESS: 19.56M (CORN ER ROUNDING + 36M R.O.W) 12. THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED WITH A TYPE G LOADING SPACE. A FLASHING WARNING LIGHT SYSTEM AND / OR APPROPRIATE SIGNAGE ADJACENT TO THE SPACE, AT NO COST TO THE CITY, WILL BE IN PLACE AND 4. THE OWNER IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN A PREMISE ISOLATION DEVICE FOR ALL APPLICABLE WATER SERVICES IN
o ACTIVATED DURING COLLECTION AND REMAIN ACTIVE UNTIL THE VEHICLE EXITS THE SITE. REFER TO TRAFFIC CONSULTANT REPORT FOR SWEPT PATH. ACCORDANCE
NET SITE AREA: 9731.9 M 13. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT TO BE NOTIFIED UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPMENT AND SHOULD PUBLIC WASTE COLLECTION BE USED, ALL NECESSARY APPLICATION AND WAIVER WITH THE TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE, CHAPTER 851 WATER SUPPLY, THE BUILDING CODE AND CSA B64 SERIES STANDARDS.
FORMS TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CITY REFUSE COLLECTION. 5. THE BUILDING'S STORM AND SANITARY SYSTEM MUST BE DESIGNED TO BE ABLE TO OPERATE UNDER MUNICIPAL SURCHARGE
14. NON-RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE WILL BE COLLECTED BY LISCENSED PRIVATE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY. CONDITIONS.
15. REFUSE GENERATED BY THE NON-RESIDENTIAL USE MUST BE STORED ON SITE, IN RODENT PROOF CONTAINERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 841 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE, "WASTE COLLECTION, 6. BE ADVISED THAT SHOULD ANY PARTY, INCLUDING THE APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNER, APPLY FOR MORE THAN ONE
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES". CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION ENCOMPASSING ANY OR ALL OF THIS DEVELOPMENT OR MAKE AN APPLICATION THAT RESULTS IN A LAND
16. TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO MANOEOUVRE BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS REVERSING. IN THE EVENT THE ON-SITE STAFF IS DIVISION, STAFF MAY REQUIRE LEGAL ASSURANCES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EASEMENTS, WITH RESPECT TO THE APPROVED
UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY COLLEGION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED COLLECTION DATE. SERVICES. SUCH ASSURANCES WILL BE DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION FOR CONDOMINIUM APPROVAL.
FOR SPECIFIC TRUCK DIMENSIONS AND TURNING RADII, REFER TO TRAFFIC CONSULTANT'S REPORT.
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161 PARKING STALLS

6 BARRIER FREE PARKING STALLS
TOTAL: 167 PARKING STALLS
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VEHICLE PARKING DIMENSIONS

STACKED BICYCLE SPACE LEGEND , , ,
Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing

1 2 7 PA R K I N G STA L L S STACKABLE BIKE PARKING. TYPICAL DETAIL i i i i
DERO DECKER -2 TIERED SYSTEM (4 BIKES  UNIT TOTAL) d|mep§|ons, daltums, and Ifavels Wllth the Cor]tract Documents .and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the

1 1 B A R R | E R F R E E P A R K | N G ST A L L S BOTTOM TIER MAY BE ELECTRICALLY EQUIPPED (2 EV SPOTS/UNIT TOTAL) w0 . : _ (
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
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. clarification.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the

written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
STACKED BICYCLE SPACE LEGEND it t of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for constructi
LOADING NOTES STACKABLE BIKE PARKING. TYPICAL DETALL until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

DERO DECKER - 2 TIERED SYSTEM (4 BIKES / UNIT TOTAL)
1. TYPE G LOADING SPACE AND ADJACENT STAGING PAD HAVE VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF MIN 6.1 METERS, BOTTOM TIER MAY BE ELECTRICALLY EQUIPPED (2 EV SPOTS/UNIT TOTAL) Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
OVERHEAD DOOR TO LOADING SPACE WILL HAVE MIN 4.4 METER HEIGHT. 2.1M DEEP STAGING AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE LOADING AREA TO HAVE MIN. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 6.1M. 30 (BUILDING A) + 26 dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
(BUILDING B) SQ M STAGING AREA FOR THE DEVELOPMENT. SINGLE SIDED - PLAN DOUBLE SIDED - PLAN

conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
D oW FOR NOMBUA STAGKER Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.

2. TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE SHARED BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL USES. NON-RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT WILL ONLY SCHEDULE USE OF THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE ON DIFFERENT DAYS
FROM THE COLLECTION DAYS OF THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TO ENSURE THAT THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE VACANT FOR CITY WASTE COLLECTION.
3. NON-RESIDENTIAL WASTE WILL BE LABELLED AND STORED SEPARATELY FROM THE BINS FOR RESIDENTIAL WASTE.

4. TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE LEVEL (+/- 2%) AND CONSTRUCTED WITH MIN 200mm THICK SACRIFICIAL CONCERETE SLAB

5. AWARNING SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED, ALERTING DRIVERS WHEN EXITING THE UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE THAT LARGE TRUCKS ARE MANOEUVRING WITHIN THE PUBLIC LANE;
6. ALL ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO BE USED BY THE GARBAGE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL HAVE:

a) MAXIMUM GRADIENT OF 8%;

b) MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 4.4 METRES THROUGHOUT;

¢) MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4.5 METRES THROUGHOUT; AND,

d) 6 METRES WIDE AT POINT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS.

7.'NO PARKING' SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED ADJACENT TO THE LOADING SPACE. e
8. CONSTRUCT ANY TYPE G LOADING SPACE AND ALL DRIVEWAYS AND PASSAGEWAYS PROVIDING ACCESS THERETO, TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING ALLOWANCE FOR CITY X
OF TORONTO BULK LIFT AND REAR BIN LOADING WITH IMPACT FACTORS WHERE THEY ARE TO BE BUILT AS SUPPORTED STRUCTURES.

9. THE RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE ROOM WILL ACCOMMODATE GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND ORGANICS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT OF THE BUILDING VIA USE OF A BISORTER IN THE DEVELOPMENT.

10. BULK WASTE HAS 10m2 DESIGNATED FLOOR AREA FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

11. "COLLECTION OF WASTE MATERIALS FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL TAKE PLACE IN AN ENCLOSED LOADING BAY. AN ON-SITE STAFF PERSON IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MOVING THE

BINS FROM THE GARBAGE STORAGE SPACE TO THE COLLECTION POINT AND PROVIDE VEHICULAR DIRECTIVES TO THE COLLECTION VEHICLE OPERATOR AS REQUIRED."

12. THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED WITH A TYPE G LOADING SPACE. A FLASHING WARNING LIGHT SYSTEM AND / OR APPROPRIATE SIGNAGE ADJACENT TO THE SPACE, AT NO COST TO THE CITY, WILL BE IN PLACE AND

WALL

101 - 35 Golden Avenue
Toronto, ON M6R 2J5

t> 416.596.0700
> 416.533.6986
www.superkul.ca

.
| |
| !
|

ACTIVATED DURING COLLECTION AND REMAIN ACTIVE UNTIL THE VEHICLE EXITS THE SITE. REFER TO TRAFFIC CONSULTANT REPORT FOR SWEPT PATH. ey N | g
13. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT TO BE NOTIFIED UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPMENT AND SHOULD PUBLIC WASTE COLLECTION BE USED, ALL NECESSARY APPLICATION AND WAIVER ! Sl :
GROSS SITE AREA:9751.46M?2 FORMS TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CITY REFUSE COLLECTION. iy | |
14. NON-RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE WILL BE COLLECTED BY LISCENSED PRIVATE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY. 3 1 F= 1
LESS: 19.56M?2 (CORNER ROUNDING + 36M R.O.W) 15. REFUSE GENERATED BY THE NON-RESIDENTIAL USE MUST BE STORED ON SITE, IN RODENT PROOF CONTAINERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 841 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE, "WASTE COLLECTION, N i Lo |
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES". o I P |
NET S|TE AREA: 9731 9 |V|2 16. TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO MANOEOUVRE BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS A FLAGMAN WHEN THE TRUCK IS REVERSING. IN THE EVENT THE ON-SITE STAFF IS L i \ I : I
UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY COLLEGION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED COLLECTION DATE. | [_E_,_ ‘t‘j

FOR SPECIFIC TRUCK DIMENSIONS AND TURNING RADII, REFER TO TRAFFIC CONSULTANT'S REPORT. o EERE -
ikl 8] |
4 L T \ \ 7
. TN, 864 ¢‘: 749 ,‘L
) S

SIDE ELEVATION

CEILING

WALL
WALL

CLEAR
2692

CLEAR
1219 MIN

I 1981 N
+

¥
Bike Parking Legend
1:100
170625
<
70780 Y Y 71080
< <
I I
o o
GAS METER
PROPOSED STMH EXISTING CATCH BASIN
PROPOSED STMH
P Tt PROPOSED STHY TO BE REMOVED (REFER TO CIVIL) b o b
\ s - ; - : . SR SRR : T )\
| 7. o0 % KSR AR KA KA 7 - > X 5 S ” 4 5 X 7 - T KK TSR TSI A % % - X 4 > S 7 - > < - YK TSI TIAK KK TR X 7o) & 0
(=] N
S &
S~— 3 3, 3
\ i \
. EXHAUST 3
2100 5 , (0.7 3 . Sz,
(@] T ol =
ZZ54 } o , ] =] B - = S PROPOSED SWALE DRAN L] 3 3 4E92 @
Op <o > A (N} [e] © (REFER TO CIVIL) © @ wgos
NI o " { x oy <
N ’ @ 2 3 \nx0%
) | o X E > Wa
[l Pl e R —————— =S N\WAP YRV s e e e E ******* SNV T ee ] ||| TIEICEREE T N S e e — e e T T S e Y O T T T Ty T T T T = - *77’*******:><********************‘************************%:******************2*5
L ~ p =) |/ _| = RRE ~ ~. - < o N
ol e EXT N s s o Vo e N §J »LAY-BY PARKING/PUDO (3 spaces) s K A SN “ LAY-BY PARKING/PUDO (3 spaces), 2 \ LOADING -~ e // g
EXHAUZST ‘4 W / N3 e S TH = TH TH TH \ S~ TH TH TH " BXIT " ¢4 \% TRANSFORMER '\ P RAMP / ~ 3
(10.7m2) | % A / a © \ &8 SR | S \< : old
Vs, e T 2k TURN AROUND LOOP v v vaA  Yw il
e | A W_%o h 4 v | | 50 2 - : el T T T
i 1 +126.640|| A \ 4 a \ s | J LD ] ToPoF 7 +126ﬂ T
FIRE HYDRANT & ) 5970 JAr 2 Bl Amo I A S K U N, IO o IO ey s [V O/H CLEARANCE 4500mm - | ramP126.78 __| :
%ﬂ 7831526-640,,,, Jipe =i TIF T i =g : W ——— ame—— g ik —'_\T . % / ) B s T s BT 15 e ] T [ 1261780
—— il : : Ry ‘ w i e $ g i ‘ ‘ ‘ : — +126.850 o
TOWNHOUSE PO Y g0, 17 60 =l L, el iy g ) s S1BE 4000 € TOWNHOUSE
I T3 8 OMH T:LEARANCE 4500mm ;::; 19 EE,_&RT_ iPe7d0 | 5 g2z, B . B . | g § Li +127. ﬂ ] T W 1 |- a6
il : i S - I
= 95.6 m? % = CES BIKE 1 © I ‘\ ! ‘= / | 91.7m?
= 1030 ft ~ LOADING | i PARKING TOWNHOUSE TOWI\ZHOUSE TOWNHOUSE TOWNHOUSE ]| g E TOWNHOUSE TOWNHOUSE TOWNHOUSE || 1600 TRANSFORMER s | | I 067 f2 = F_@
| - | TR “=" BIKERM LOCKERS UNIT 3BD UNIT 3BD UNIT 3BD uNT3BD U3 ED pviAke oI 999 ft [ L “l o i% i |
E mgmme | [EED s oo’ G20 623’ om | L Al 23wl “al ] i I e
| | A/ L < 693 f2 887 ft2 665 ft2 674 ft2 671 ft2 674 ft2 I 0 | aY . “ R = | PROPOSED SAN MH
8 D [gi=feomy— X |
S | Eatee o | | | ‘ ‘ (REFER TO CIVIL)
TOWNHOUSE g7 o7l & Foe b He—— = pe——e——tr=— e — 3 EKIT STAIR TOWNHOUSE |
{28 4 m2 | LOADING | pecd) ta00 it suy | e | | B 3 |
, UNT3BD  [r284m2 o B =i i i N / ] U wee -V LOADING 2 | SRl == UNIT 3BD f
— . - 1 1 1 [ 1) 1 1 6 m 2 | R o . . . —
v - 62.5 m# il e . TOWNHOUSE | TOWNHOUSE wr GARBAGE | 5%;1 | o 61.3 m I |
EXISTING CURB CUT TO BE REMOVED ‘ i 673t |/ il ;L UNIT 3 BD L UNT3BD @I emememm—mmm—— i ? \ b 659t \ |
(REFER TO CIVIL) ‘ |j_: } e / | FH;V:ZL.;.EUD j‘ BULKY } GARBAGE ROOM CALCULATION 63.0 m? Bl 14940 F" i 63.2 m? GARBAGE ROOM CALCULATION H’??TEZ 126 780:ﬁ / \ “ : o | | < T }
L \ e WASTE : {32 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 50 UNITS - S 1 I > 1 AR . {33 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 50 UNITS . m* +126. Lo by = I I I
2 [ ‘ \1 GARBAGE (- %11&771177 74“ 11012;{5 } . 1%&;%25:553 Wﬁglg PER 100 UNITS 1 678 ftz +12L( 2 =3 g T Ij—: o 680 ftz \ZJEFE:ZE:OR . 1%&;%25:553 Wﬁglé e 100 S 15ﬁft2 $ — ‘ / \ ‘ PARK RAMP : i
WASTE | | REQ. GARBAGE AREA FOR 260 UNITS T L 1 | — REQ. GARBAGE AREA FOR 300 UNITS ‘ J | 209.2 m? | ]
< i 17(&”]2 L J z$+(5x13m2)+10m2+(1x3m2) \ZJEFE:ZE:OR ﬁ; 2 MEWS L= [ AMENITY =224 (5x13m2)10m+(19m2) .,/ /’l “‘ 22571ft2 [:' i 2
8 T 1834 ft2 +126.640 il 67.0 m* g 178 W / | |
TOWNHOUSE B| feomearea | T 01 8 = | N |
T = o AN e~ - — J LOCKERS ool TOWNHOUSE 721 e S . MOVE I T suonomer 8 N TOWNHOUSE = | Y
= — \ 64.6 m? TOWNHOUSE DRAIN UNIT 3BD LT L o & Vo ¥ ]
@) “ a } A 98 e %60 g 5% 127,020 7 695 fi UNIT 3 80 (REFER TOCIVIL) [ 59,0 m2 il FIEvATOR 492 ft CLEARANGE (3om?) 5 iRk I | o
== - Loy B Jed 2 _ U 2 | I e fdRE
Z D === - L 60.2m?  +127/fi20 ‘ = = } 1 bt L 2 6500 o060 N 905 #t Ll < Eol I—
— : = —  +126.360 | e Jﬂ/ - - ] = I 648f2 % i | r { /u-— - - - - | | = } m
| < 24001 Qo ° EXITSTAR L1111 2 ~ = e e 2 4127020 © |[EXITSTAR % } g
I O : —up B " i 8 — ‘= I _ e riie ﬂ/ W <
— ' = 1] foe EXITSTAR 21,02 i = | |l [ e zuil |
m | . == -—- e P = = TOWNHOUSE o = | | N ELELE BIKE RM 82
an) - Hhil TOWNHOUSE - z | i — M27o20, 562m 23 )
| L] PARCEL RM T EXTSTAR - UNIT 3BD PARCELR |2 T SosRe w
: | 20.3 m? W Bhsi U§4T13m|32D Rk 2 61.7 m? EXIT STAIR ' ' ' ' ' h 15.7 m? NONRES | =3 21 SHORT TERM RES BIKE PARKING o W ‘} <
I 219t — o | | 665 ft2 — LOBBY 169 ft? =1 2335
PROP TRENCH ,f@ I 26360, +126.360 657 i A 1 CACE 7 sy, LOBBY L {i E.Hl %ﬁi E.?Zii Dii i i " | 2400 0
DRAIN (REFER TO CIVIL) 11520 : I ? NON-RES. CACF U] ‘ 107 m2 1838 1 34.6 m2 LTl v ¥ T ¥ ¥ ¥ T7 Y] pED CLEARWAY PED. CLEARWAY
2 2 P 5= 7 Am H .0 T H A
GROUND FLOOR TO CURE L o e = ] 4593%?2 CANADY POSTH AL Ri LOBBY 11%9%@ 127020, ’ = = ‘ T +127.020 116 ft2 '\q/;"l:REA 373 N4%';l'$ Eg l
- | | F 10.1] 1 ) n X ]L .3m 7.7 L |
PROPOSED RETENTION \\:\ % \&&Aﬁ\\zg‘mk \*}f¥ 115 172.5 m? " : L u i 187} 5357 1 ) 86851 | )
' ’ _ - - : | : i —H .
TANK B (REFER TO CIVIL) OUTLINE OF BUILDING ABOVE 1857 ft2 27,020 <7 | ; T> M27.020 @”“Z(’_ﬁz | STREETLIGHT TO/B},’"-D'NG Wo..\ STREET LIl
= 45— 1 ! & — A +127.020 z ‘
RETAIL RETAIL 126.360 : 1 4 - ‘ H 7
l E ENRY. . pOPS ENTRY ’ ' | | o PN =ﬂ ? = e 1 F@rﬂ - s
3 JU.F.o. \ LY S L AN NE ! ! L 4 //
Lo 2 o3 3M2exeron | | —— 3 n T r——————————} / 11930 |
—=——a A F p T F ¥ A p — : 1 : ! = ! 1 ! 1 T — ! =y b
PROPOSED STM TANK B 8 TRANSFERRE 'z ‘ \F %L A %4\ | ‘ L\\ A LLoLs j] S A ,” GROUND FLOOR TO CURB
N o] = EEmmnm SEEmoo o ] \ l ( A — =2 o ‘
(REFER TO CIVIL) Q\O = e e x CANADA s P i CANADA RETAIL " P
= Big———— - POST 9 Q FIRE DEPARTMENT ANAD” ELEVATOR |' e / -
N\ = 8 g e a a CONNECTION LOBBY o) RETAIL @l 7 :
D \ 8 a RETAIL e B e = %I 2 m == ENTRY RETAIL O |~ |C 2SR TRAFFIC LIGHT
© \ w ENTRY 3*‘—‘4::, ,,,,,Q,,,,% ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, = '31! ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ENTBX,,CZ: ~
(REFER TO CIVIL) ? - g0 wl@ 2 |o = FRESHAIR _SL -
. . 2o 8w @ |° o INTAKE T T ER
: IRASTX T13_F1|8 $ Pw & " (10 m?) -——}/ 3 3
- 0.9, ) —_— X DD, LXK 0, ) = - J b L AV PV XL L s ~L c L O, L& A PaVa4 S - Z N D A e— bl
“\\\ 5 5 EASEMENT AS N EB250939 & 4 379 B L e o
TTCBUS STOP e & (SERVICING EASEMENT) Q = o g (i
> &
: I . B : E /
= N~
CONVEYANCE(/ I y |&® —] T
%)/ LOCATION OF STORMWATER | | EXISTING CURB CUT TO BE REMOVED % N = © M
TANKBELOW (REFER TOCIVIL) =
<
AREA OF CONVEYANCE PROP TRENCH g / -
DRAIN (REFER TO CIVIL) o @' == —
w ee]
EXISTING CURB CUT TO BE REMOVED
PROPOS N MH
(REFER TO CIVIL) ; B
(REFER TOBIVIL) LOCATION OF STORMWATER i @
b ‘ TANK BELOW PROP TRENCH
DRAIN (REFER TO CIVIL)
PROPOSED SAN MH
APPROXIMATE (REFER TO CIVIL) %'SBE";CE;L'Q(CDET%EOLE PROPOSED STM TANK A
ACCESS
AREA OF CONVEYANCE PROPOSED HYDRO POLE (REFERTOCIVIL)
(CENTRELINE OF ROAD TO BE L OCATION

CONFIRMED BY SURVEYOR)

DUNDAS STREET WEST

DUNDAS STREET WEST DUNDAS STREET WEST

ROAD WIDENING

. 1 2025.12.12 ISSUED FOR ZBA
‘ cB
No. Date Issue/Revision
O ASSo,
A -
< o D
O ARCHEECTS Z

i

5500 DUNDAS ST W

L01-Ground Floor
1:200

5500 Dundas St W, Etobicoke, ON M9B 1B7

Title:

Floor Plan - Ground Floor

Project No. 2413 Scale As indicated

Drawing No.

A 102




Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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clarification.
101 - 35 Golden Avenue
Toronto, ON M6R 2J5
t>416.596.0700
f> 416.533.6986
www.superkul.ca
{ A 300 > ( A 300 >
N -
W w ‘ \
21 2 | |
I |
® @ © ® ® ® @ ® ® ® @ ® ® ® ® @ ® ® ® @ @ ® @ ®» ®
| |
' | 65579 | | 68571 | |
| | .
, 3000 6900 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6679 L, 2500 | 15000 L 2500 | 6679 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6500 L 6900 L 2993
o ' .
W) il Slpteiin i || ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ L — — — | L ‘ i -
. H 0 GREENROOF '« . \—‘ \—‘ L \—‘ OUTDOOR AMENITY
G RIS L ;J ‘ ‘ H 443.8 m?
o R R S o o A ROOF OVER LEVEL 04 , | | ROOF OVER LEVEL 04 e o ,
e = 4821t : ©
@ | R I ... | OUTDOORTERRACE | OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE || | ‘ ( A '
S // g [ H!VL\ = ! Iy //“N \\\\ ‘ ‘ T S
@ AN i o NG VAV VAVAVAS IAVAVAVAVAVAV.. < i VAVAVAY SVAVAS T — —— | R R e R R R SRR AR < A
< | RS o b [ ( ! N OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE S
© ; i I . B R sl — g 3
@ FA( L : D / / u// \~ B e e T e =X ‘_A(
| | | | \: ] | ! | | | ~\ X
' | | i ) !
j | | | |
| i '
N AMENITY UNIT 1BD UNIT 1BD UNIT 2BD UNIT 1BD UNIT 2BD | |
ol } =ﬂ 614.2 m? 71.9 m2 63.5m? 711 m? 67.5 m? 80.6 m? D [ -
8 K 6611 fi2 774 f2 684 ft2 765 fi2 727 f2 868 fi2 ! AMENITY UNIT 1BD UNIT 1BD UNIT 1BD UNIT1BD || 1 3
S } T o I 554.4 m2 62.9 m? 64.8 m? 64.8 m? 57.9 m? B ! =
s | ! e 5968 ft? 677 ft2 697 ft2 697 ft2 623 ft2 ! '
@ | & ' — T x q : -
! ‘ Q2 S ‘ |
: ﬁb = N ‘ 8 3 ! — i
S | Y ~ | | —i m | '
@ Al : i M ~ u/ /u'_| I_ ”\ \}B‘_*w— I f I T \777;_/ /UJH\ \ IU\ C CLO t[/ \I:"— l | []} C LO T / /n ‘ 70 T il T I — m ELE A LOSE . / /HLJ\ \ / /HLJ\ \ ‘ | L 4
g| | ‘ /HHHHHHIIIII _ . =3 § NN ] j‘ | } A ) § S NN / K S
© | I D © 139 — — » — — Q — — - 3
c gl | ds Hgnéq rreT LYV T I u T ‘ \ . - o u . u Al
© i T ILOP LR ELHC. cLosfT M TR ] | i "SR . i’ v/ L UNIT 18D =l .
' i - I | L R = (|
| I | | o~ |
i UNIT STUDIO UNIT STUDIO UNIT STUDIO UNIT STUDIO UNIT STUDIO ! —— ! L
B ‘L l 46.8 m?2 46.8 m?2 39.0 m? 40.1 m? 45.0 m?2 } | UNIT 2BD UNIT 2BD UNIT 2BD UNIT 2BD UNIT 2BD % v - '
o H e 4 fi2 20 fi2 a1 fi2 ar 2 ‘ } 734 m? 72.0 m? 729 m? 72.8 m? 65.7 m? o
S| \ 504 ft 504 ft 420 ft 431 ft 485 ft | S ! ) ! 2.0 T ./ T g
3 NS = = = T IR k \L 790 ft 775 ft 784 ft 784 ft2 707 ft2 3
- - ——————= Siane ] B S B T ] TR, H e U T ] ” J/ : ‘ : | R R e I S S L S R S D B UNIT3BD ‘ ul )
\,,,,,,,,,,,JL ,,,,,,,,,,, L ,,,,,,,,,,, Jt SORSE S8 LKL o -r ! e RIS e 91.2m )
ROOF OVER LEVEL 04 OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE OUTDOOR TERRACE l 5 ~ - -~ h _n_ oosftr ]
OUTDOOR AMENITY b OUTDOOR AMENITY —
(&) 3 82.7 ‘ | | 197.2m? ' e, ey i 5 '
8 890 ft2 ‘ | 21231t BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY \ g /
@ N I [P i, T F {1 T F {1 T F {1 L T ;7(,:[ %*jt“*/**jb%j****; NA
I s
! \ | | /
L - L— - —_— - —_ _ J /
- - — - — - c— - —_— - —_— _ _ —
T - —_— R R - —
T - — \ \ L — T
Amenity Space |Required |Provided | Location
Indoor Amenity
2.0 m? per unit 600 554.42|5
(2.0 * 300) 67.01|GROUND 1 20251212 ISSUED FOR ZBA
0.00
0.00 No.  Date Issue/Revision
Total Indoor Amenity 621.43 m?
ASSO
Outdoor Amenity O
_ : F - B
2.0 m? per unit 600 641.04 5 g CHITECT D
0.00 P <
(2.0 * 300) 2 Kordodin §
Total Outdoor Amenity 641.04 m? Ut &
! "Rty =
Total Amenity Space 1,200.00 m* 1,262.48 m?
Amenity Space Required Provided Location
L04 - Levels 04 Indoor Amenity
1:200 2.0 m? per unit 520 614.15|5
(2.0 * 260) 0.00
888 5500 Dundas St W, Etobicoke, ON M9B 1B7
Total Indoor Amenity 614.15 m?
_ Title:
Outdoor Amenity
2.0 M2 per unit 520 526.97 5 Floor Plan - Level
0.00 .
(2.0 * 260) O5/Amen|ty
Total Outdoor Amenity 526.97 m?
Total Amenity Space 1,040.00 m* 1,141.12m? Project No. 2413 ‘ Scale 1- 200
Drawing No.
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Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
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Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
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Copyright reserved. This design and drawings are the exclusive property of
superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the

Green Roof Provided Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for

Gross Floor Area, as defined in Green Roof Bylaw (m?) 53,208.8 m? clarification.

Total Roof Area (m?) 4,788.0 m?

Area of Residential Private Terraces (m?) [Up to Abutting Unit Area] 506.8 m?

Rooftop Outdoor Amenity Space, if in a Residential Building (m?) 1,168.0 m?

Area of Renewable Energy Devices (m2) 0.0 m?

i 2 N/A
Tower(s) Roof Area with floor plate less than 750m 101 - 35 Golden Avenue

Total Available Roof Space (m?) 3,113.2 m? Toronto, ON M6R 2J5

Green Roof Coverage Required Provided
Coverage of Available Roof Space (m?) 1,867.9 m? 1,935.5 m? t> 416.596.0700
> 416.533.6986

Coverage of Available Roof Space (%) 60% 62% www.superkul.ca
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superkul inc. (the Architect) and cannot be used for any purpose without the
written consent of the Architect. This drawing is not to be used for construction
until issued for that purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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North Elevation

1:200

&

RETAIL ELEVATOR LOBBY

MATERIAL LEGEND
TAG MATERIAL

AL-1 ALUMINUM, ANODIZED; DARK BROWN FINISH

AL-2  ALUMINUM, PAINTED; LIGHT GREY FINISH

BR1a BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; LIGHT SIENNA IRONSPOT
BR1b  BRICK MASONRY, STACKED BOND; LIGHT SIENNA IRONSPOT

BR1c  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; LIGHT SIENNA
IRONSPOT

BR2a BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; PLUM IRONSPOT

BR2c  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; PLUM IRONSPOT
BR3a BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; GREY

BR3b  BRICK MASONRY, STACKED BOND; GREY

BR3¢  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; GREY

GL-1  GLAZING, VISION

GL-3  GLAZING, VISION w/ BIRD-FRIENDLY FRIT

LV-1  ALUMINUM, ANODIZED; DARK BROWN FINISH

PC-1  PRECAST CONCRETE; PIGMENTED, WARM

PC-2 PRECAST CONCRETE, SANDBLASTED; PIGMENTED, WARM

PC-3  PRECAST CONCRETE, FLUTED, SANDBLASTED; PIGMENTED,
WARM

PC-4 PRECAST CONCRETE, FLUTED; PIGMENTED, BUFF

WINDOW LEGEND

[ oL
[ ] oLs3

TYP. BIRD FRIENDLY FRIT PATTERN

NOTES:

+ ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES WILL BE DARK SKY
COMPLIANT, DIRECTED DOWNWARD, AND DESIGNED
TO PREVENT GLARE AND LIGHT TRESPASS ONTO
NEIGHBOURING PROPERTIES.

+ ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF TORONTO
BIRD FRIENDLY DESIGN GUIDELINES

- BIRD FRIENDLY GLAZING TO BE PROVIDED 0-16 ABOVE
GRADE AND 0-4M ABOVE ROOFTOP VEGETATION FOR
EXTERIOR GLASS AND BALCONY RAILINGS.
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Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
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AL-1 ALUMINUM, ANODIZED; DARK BROWN FINISH

AL-2  ALUMINUM, PAINTED; LIGHT GREY FINISH

BR1a BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; LIGHT SIENNA IRONSPOT
BR1b  BRICK MASONRY, STACKED BOND; LIGHT SIENNA IRONSPOT

BR1c  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; LIGHT SIENNA
IRONSPOT

BR2a  BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; PLUM IRONSPOT

BR2c  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; PLUM IRONSPOT
BR3a BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; GREY

BR3b  BRICK MASONRY, STACKED BOND; GREY

BR3¢  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; GREY

GL-1  GLAZING, VISION

GL-3  GLAZING, VISION w/ BIRD-FRIENDLY FRIT

LV-1  ALUMINUM, ANODIZED; DARK BROWN FINISH

PC-1 PRECAST CONCRETE; PIGMENTED, WARM

PC-2  PRECAST CONCRETE, SANDBLASTED; PIGMENTED, WARM

PC-3  PRECAST CONCRETE, FLUTED, SANDBLASTED; PIGMENTED,
WARM

PC-4  PRECAST CONCRETE, FLUTED; PIGMENTED, BUFF

WINDOW LEGEND
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TYP. BIRD FRIENDLY FRIT PATTERN

NOTES:

+ ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES WILL BE DARK SKY
COMPLIANT, DIRECTED DOWNWARD, AND DESIGNED
TO PREVENT GLARE AND LIGHT TRESPASS ONTO
NEIGHBOURING PROPERTIES.

+ ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF TORONTO
BIRD FRIENDLY DESIGN GUIDELINES

- BIRD FRIENDLY GLAZING TO BE PROVIDED 0-16 ABOVE
GRADE AND 0-4M ABOVE ROOFTOP VEGETATION FOR
EXTERIOR GLASS AND BALCONY RAILINGS.
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Prior to commencement of the Work the Contractor shall verify all drawing
dimensions, datums, and levels with the Contract Documents and with the
conditions on site; ascertain any discrepancies between the site and the
Contract Documents, and bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification.
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MATERIAL LEGEND
TAG MATERIAL

AL-1 ALUMINUM, ANODIZED; DARK BROWN FINISH

AL-2  ALUMINUM, PAINTED; LIGHT GREY FINISH

BR1a BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; LIGHT SIENNA IRONSPOT
BR1b  BRICK MASONRY, STACKED BOND; LIGHT SIENNA IRONSPOT

BR1c  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; LIGHT SIENNA
IRONSPOT

BR2a BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; PLUM IRONSPOT

BR2c  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; PLUM IRONSPOT
BR3a BRICK MASONRY, RUNNING BOND; GREY

BR3b  BRICK MASONRY, STACKED BOND; GREY

BR3¢  BRICK MASONRY, VERTICAL STACKED BOND; GREY

GL-1  GLAZING, VISION

GL-3  GLAZING, VISION w/ BIRD-FRIENDLY FRIT

LV-1  ALUMINUM, ANODIZED; DARK BROWN FINISH

PC-1  PRECAST CONCRETE; PIGMENTED, WARM

PC-2 PRECAST CONCRETE, SANDBLASTED; PIGMENTED, WARM

PC-3  PRECAST CONCRETE, FLUTED, SANDBLASTED; PIGMENTED,
WARM

PC-4 PRECAST CONCRETE, FLUTED; PIGMENTED, BUFF

WINDOW LEGEND
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TYP. BIRD FRIENDLY FRIT PATTERN

NOTES:

+ ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES WILL BE DARK SKY
COMPLIANT, DIRECTED DOWNWARD, AND DESIGNED
TO PREVENT GLARE AND LIGHT TRESPASS ONTO
NEIGHBOURING PROPERTIES.

+ ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF TORONTO
BIRD FRIENDLY DESIGN GUIDELINES

- BIRD FRIENDLY GLAZING TO BE PROVIDED 0-16 ABOVE
GRADE AND 0-4M ABOVE ROOFTOP VEGETATION FOR
EXTERIOR GLASS AND BALCONY RAILINGS.
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